

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

March 16, 1992

Oil Conservation Division
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Received 3/17/92 20.5.

Attention:

Mr. Mike Stogner

Re:

Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit

Proposed Well Number 141

Lovington Paddock

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division grant approval of the proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill Well Number 141 in the Lovington Paddock Unit, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

The Lovington Paddock Unit is presently developed and being waterflooded utilizing a 40-acre well density. It is believed that infill development using a 20-acre well density will improve waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil recovery. The proposed location for Well Number 141 is located in the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling operations on the proposed well as soon as possible and would appreciate a response to this request at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs Enclosures

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease – 6 copies Fee Lease – 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

API NO. (assigned	by OCD	00 New	Wells)

.

5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE

FEE

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte	se NIM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease B 2359	No.
	TION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL DEEPEN (OR PLUG BACK	V/////////////////////////////////////	
la. Type of Work:	THORY ON TELLUNITY	O DI NEL, OLLI CIT,		7. Lease Name or Unit A	greement Name
b. Type of Well: Oil. OAS WELL [XX WELL [RE-ENTER	DEEPEN SINGLE	PLUG BACK	Lovington Pa	ddock Unit
2. Name of Operator GREENHILL PE	ETROLEUM CORPORA	TION		8. Well No. 141	
3. Address of Operator 11490 Westhe	eimer, Suite 200	, Houston, Texa	s 77077	9. Pool name or Wildcat	
4. Well Location Unit Letter	G : 2545 Feet Fr	om The North	Line and 144	O Feet From The	East Line
Section	Towns	_{up} 17South Ra	nge 36 East	NMPM	Lea County
<i>\////////////////////////////////////</i>		10. Proposed Depth		Formation	12. Rotary or C.T.
		6450'		addock	Rotary
13. Elevations (Show wheth 3819	er DF, RT, GR) etc.)	6. Kind & Status Plug. Bond On file	15. Drilling Contractor	16. Approx.	Page Work will start 4-1-92
17.	PR	OPOSED CASING AN	ND CEMENT PROG	RAM	•
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
12 1/4	8 5/8	24	1300	550	surface
7 7/8	5 1/2	15.5	6450	1100	surface
,					

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: # PROPOSAL IS TO ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, # ANY.	D DEEPEN OR FLUID BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled	mns Land Manager-Permian Basin pars 3-16-92
TYPEOR FRANT NAME Michael J. Newport	TELEPHONE NO.(7]3)
(This space for State Use)	589-8484
APTROVED BY	DATE

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1960, Hobbs, NM 68240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 67410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator					Lease				Well No.		
Gree	nhill Pe	troleu	m Corp.		Lovington Paddock Unit			it l	141		
Unit Letter &	Section		wnship		Range County						
G	1		17 South	-	36	East	NMPM	•	Lea		
Actual Footage Loc	etion of Well	<u>. </u>	17 SOULI			Last	, NAPA	<u> </u>	Lea		
				1.							
	t from the		line and	14	440 Pool		feet from	the east	Dedicated Acreege:		
Ground Level Elev	F	ing Forma				, ,			_		
3819.3	Lo	<u>ving to</u>	n Paddo	ck	Louin	gton Yas	ddock Un	i <i>†</i>	40 Acres		
1. Outline the a	creage dedica	ted to the	subject well	y colored p	mail or back	ure marks of	the plat below.				
2. If more than	one lease is	dedicated	to the well,	utline each	and identify	the ownershi	p thereof (both	as to workin	g interest and royalty).		
3. If more than	one lease of	different	ownership is	dedicated to	the well, he	ve the intere	st of all owners	been consol	ideted by communitization,		
unitisation, f			•• • • •				Unitized	1	-		
Yes Yes	L	No	H answer is "	Ace cabe or	CODSCHORAGE	<u> </u>					
If answer is "no this form necess		ers and t	ract description	ons which h	ave actually	been consoli	dated. (Use reve	rse side of			
No allowable w	ill be assign								itization, ferced-pooling,		
otherwise) or u	ntii a aon-a	danderd t	unit, eliminat	ng such in	terest, has i	seen approve	d by the Divisio	n.			
			T			Γ		OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION		
1	· i				I	i .	. 11	7 3	by certify the the information		
	:			-	İ	! , .	11		in to true and complete to the		
1	ĵ		1		1	j	1 1		minder and belief.		
-	1	٠.	. 1		1	l	-	. •			
.	i				ł	1		Signature	1 1 1 1		
	!		l		ŀ	! •	11	Ch: L	-111 +		
	I		f		ດ່	l	·	Printed Nam	ar y hunger		
J	ı		Ī		4]			~		
			. — — — 🗸		<u> </u>	+ — — —	/	Michae	I. J. Newporl		
					- 1	; 1	11	Position			
	l					l	1 4	Lan	dman		
j	1		•		- 1	j		Company	_		
1	1		ļ		ļ	1		Green	hall Patroleum Corp		
	i		i		i	I	, a 58	Date			
	Į.		· I		•59	38.7		3/16/	42		
	Į				36	10,0	F	-			
İ	1		ł		~	 	. 11	SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION		
	i					14	0	· · ·			
	.=- 1	, ,	I		·		11		y that the well decition shown		
	ı		1	105	-	` .ee	1.1	on this plat w			
	1		j	65		*(arrani sasa	made by the or under my		
	1			[ong=103	°18'11"	· ``		correct to the	to best of the besteledes and		
	i		,		°51'51"		66	boliaf.			
4.	!		. [Lat= 32	.21.21						
1	1		1	•	l			Date Survey			
	1		1				1 L		ary 28, 1992		
L						Ĺ		Signature &	Sool of		
			1					Professiona	1177777		
,	. !				1]	11	4444	LAND Sta		
	1					•	11	11, 684	LAND		
	1		1	,	ĺ			£ 5,6°			
			i					£/\$3:	No.		
	i :		j	•				117:	Abolin		
1	1		, [1		[]	Konal	VE TO Win		
	. 1		· 1				.] }	Cartificate	1d (000 W. WEST, 676		
	i		ļ				11	13	MONALD & EDSON 3230		
								" TITON	SARY & JONES, 7977		
0 330 660	990 1320	1860 10	00 2310 264	7	00 1500	1000	500 0	u Kil	92.1.1-0190		
	ABO 1960	7000 IA	An ±310 ±04	0 200	₩ TĐ00	1000	- U	W.U.''	74.7 kl 140 i 30		

570

BRUCE KING

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENTON SERVICE ON DIVISION

RECEIVED

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

3-19-92

'92 MAH 23 AM 10 09

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC
DHC
NSL
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Alternative fetroleum Corp. Lowerton fallack Unit 141-5 1-17-36
Operator Leake & Well No. J Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District 1